
Navigation Notice Log (Mississippi River)
Number   
and     
REF #   

Date: Subject / Location Effective Period: Requester                  
Date Requested           
How Requested

MR 08-01
Andy Barnes

Phone

to approximately
Monday, March 17, 2008

Tuesday, April 15, 2008

Sunday, April 20, 2008

Monday, March 17, 2008

Lock No. 19 UMR Mile

LOCK CLOSURE

,

MISSISSIPPI RIVER

364.3

MR 08-02
Dennis Shannon

E-mail

to approximately
Friday, April 18, 2008

Friday, April 18, 2008

Friday, April 18, 2008

Friday, April 18, 2008

Lock and Dam No. 16 UMR Mile

LOCK CLOSURE

,

MISSISSIPPI RIVER

457.2

MR 08-03
William Gretten

E-mail

to approximately
Monday, April 21, 2008

Monday, May 05, 2008

Monday, May 05, 2008

Monday, April 21, 2008

Lock and Dam No. 11 UMR Mile

MAJOR REHABILITATION

,

MISSISSIPPI RIVER

583.

MR 08-04
William Gretten

E-mail

to approximately
Monday, April 21, 2008

Monday, May 12, 2008

Wednesday, May 14, 2008

Monday, April 21, 2008

Lock and Dam No. 19 UMR Mile

MAJOR REHABILITATION

,

MISSISSIPPI RIVER

364.3

MR 08-05
Karl Schmitz

E-mail

to approximately
Thursday, July 17, 2008

Monday, July 21, 2008

Monday, August 04, 2008

Thursday, July 17, 2008

Rosebrook UMR Mile

MECHANICAL DREDGING (STRIKE REMOVAL)

,

MISSISSIPPI RIVER

594.8

MR 08-06
William Gretten

E-mail

to approximately
Friday, July 18, 2008

Saturday, July 19, 2008

Saturday, July 19, 2008

Friday, July 18, 2008

Lock and Dam No. 21 UMR Mile

LOCK CLOSURE

,

MISSISSIPPI RIVER

324.9

MR 08-07
William Gretten

E-mail

to approximately
Wednesday, July 23, 2008

Saturday, July 26, 2008

Saturday, July 26, 2008

Wednesday, July 23, 2008

Lock and Dam No. 21 UMR Mile

LOCK CLOSURE

,

MISSISSIPPI RIVER

324.9

MR 08-08
Kenny Brenner

In-Person

to approximately
Wednesday, August 06, 2008

Wednesday, August 06, 2008

Friday, August 08, 2008

Wednesday, August 06, 2008

Cave Hollow UMR Mile

MECHANICAL DREDGING (STRIKE REMOVAL)

,

MISSISSIPPI RIVER

306.0

MR 08-09
William Gretten

E-mail

to approximately
Tuesday, August 12, 2008

Monday, August 18, 2008

Monday, August 18, 2008

Tuesday, August 12, 2008

Lock and Dam No. 21 UMR Mile

LOCK CLOSURE

,

MISSISSIPPI RIVER

324.9

MR 08-10
Karl Schmitz

E-mail

to approximately
Wednesday, August 13, 2008

Friday, August 15, 2008

Friday, August 29, 2008

Wednesday, August 13, 2008

Whitney Island UMR Mile

HYDRAULIC DREDGING

,

MISSISSIPPI RIVER

313.5

MR 08-11
Jon A. Klingman

In-Person

to approximately
Wednesday, August 13, 2008

Friday, August 15, 2008

Friday, August 29, 2008

Wednesday, August 13, 2008

Whitney Island UMR Mile

AMENDMENT

HYDRAULIC DREDGING

,

MISSISSIPPI RIVER AMENDMENT

313.5

MR 08-10
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MR 08-12
Dennis Shannon

E-mail

to approximately
Thursday, August 14, 2008

Thursday, August 21, 2008

Thursday, August 21, 2008

Thursday, August 14, 2008

Lock and Dam No. 21 UMR Mile

AMENDMENT

LOCK CLOSURE

,

MISSISSIPPI RIVER AMENDMENT

324.9

MR 08-09

MR 08-13
Willis Graham

In-Person

to approximately
Wednesday, August 20, 2008

Tuesday, August 19, 2008

Tuesday, August 26, 2008

Tuesday, August 19, 2008

Lower Lock and Dam No. 22 UMR Mile

MECHANICAL DREDGING (STRIKE REMOVAL)

,

MISSISSIPPI RIVER

300.9

MR 08-14
Jon Klingman

E-mail

to approximately
Monday, August 25, 2008

Monday, August 25, 2008

Monday, September 01, 2008

Monday, August 25, 2008

Benton Island RM

CHANNEL CLOSURE

,

MISSISSIPPI RIVER

419.5-420.0

MR 08-15
Karl Schmitz

E-mail

to approximately
Friday, August 29, 2008

Saturday, August 30, 2008

Saturday, September 06, 2008

Friday, August 29, 2008

UMR Mile

HYDRAULIC DREDGING

,

MISSISSIPPI RIVER

331.0

MR 08-16
Kenny Brenner

In-Person

to approximately
Wednesday, September 03, 

2008

Wednesday, September 03, 2008

Friday, October 03, 2008

Wednesday, September 03, 2008

Fernal Island-Oquawka Bend UMR Mile

MECHANICAL DREDGING (STRIKE REMOVAL)

,

MISSISSIPPI RIVER

413.6 to 415.0

MR 08-17
Karl Schmitz

E-mail

to approximately
Thursday, September 11, 2008

Saturday, September 13, 2008

Friday, September 19, 2008

Thursday, September 11, 2008

Des Moines River UMR Mile

HYDRAULIC DREDGING

,

MISSISSIPPI RIVER

361.0

MR 08-18
Dennis Shannon

E-mail

to approximately
Tuesday, September 16, 2008

Tuesday, September 30, 2008

Friday, October 03, 2008

Tuesday, September 16, 2008

Lock and Dam No. 19 UMR Mile

LOCK CLOSURE

,

MISSISSIPPI RIVER

364.3

MR 08-19
Karl Schmitz

E-mail

to approximately
Monday, September 22, 2008

Monday, September 22, 2008

Friday, October 03, 2008

Monday, September 22, 2008

UMR Mile

HYDRAULIC DREDGING

,

MISSISSIPPI RIVER

425.3

MR 08-20
Willis Graham

In-Person

to approximately
Monday, September 22, 2008

Friday, September 26, 2008

Monday, September 22, 2008

Shokokon Chute UMR Mile

HYDRAULIC DREDGING

,

MISSISSIPPI RIVER

401.3 L Until Further Notice

MR 08-21
Willis Graham

E-mail

to approximately
Monday, September 29, 2008

Monday, September 29, 2008

Monday, December 15, 2008

Monday, September 29, 2008

Huron Chute UMR Mile

HYDRAULIC DREDGING

,

MISSISSIPPI RIVER

422.2 R

MR 08-22
Jon Klingman

E-mail

to approximately
Monday, September 29, 2008

Monday, September 29, 2008

Monday, December 15, 2008

Monday, September 29, 2008

Huron Chute UMR Mile

HYDRAULIC DREDGING

,

MISSISSIPPI RIVER

422.2 R

MR 08-23
Dennis Shannon

E-mail

to approximately
Tuesday, September 30, 2008

Thursday, October 02, 2008

Thursday, October 02, 2008

Tuesday, September 30, 2008

Lock and Dam No. 19 UMR Mile

LOCK CLOSURE

,

MISSISSIPPI RIVER

364.3
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MR 08-24
Dennis Shannon

E-mail

to approximately
Tuesday, September 30, 2008

Tuesday, September 30, 2008

Tuesday, September 30, 2008

Lock and Dam No. 19 UMR Mile

CANCELLED

LOCK CLOSURE

,

MISSISSIPPI RIVER CANCELLED

364.3

MR 08-18

MR 08-25
Karl Schmitz

Phone

to approximately
Wednesday, October 01, 2008

Wednesday, October 01, 2008

Monday, October 06, 2008

Wednesday, October 01, 2008

LaGrange UMR Mile

MECHANICAL DREDGING (STRIKE REMOVAL)

,

MISSISSIPPI RIVER

337.0

MR 08-26
William Gretten

E-mail

to approximately
Tuesday, October 07, 2008

Tuesday, October 07, 2008

Lock and Dam No. 11 UMR Mile

LOCK CLOSURE

,

MISSISSIPPI RIVER

583.0

MR 08-27
Karl Schmitz

E-mail

to approximately
Wednesday, October 08, 2008

Wednesday, October 08, 2008

Tuesday, October 14, 2008

Wednesday, October 08, 2008

Buffalo UMR Mile

HYDRAULIC DREDGING

,

MISSISSIPPI RIVER

472.0

MR 08-28
William Gretten

E-mail

to approximately
Wednesday, October 08, 2008

Friday, October 10, 2008

Friday, October 10, 2008

Wednesday, October 08, 2008

Lock and Dam No. 13 UMR Mile

LOCK CLOSURE

,

MISSISSIPPI RIVER

522.5

MR 08-29
William Gretten

E-mail

to approximately
Wednesday, October 15, 2008

Tuesday, October 28, 2008

Tuesday, October 28, 2008

Wednesday, October 15, 2008

Lock and Dam No. 19 UMR Mile

LOCK CLOSURE

,

MISSISSIPPI RIVER

364.3

MR 08-30
William Gretten

E-mail

to approximately
Thursday, October 16, 2008

Thursday, October 30, 2008

Thursday, October 30, 2008

Thursday, October 16, 2008

Lock and Dam No. 11 UMR Mile

LOCK CLOSURE

,

MISSISSIPPI RIVER

583

MR 08-31
Willis Graham

E-mail

to approximately
Wednesday, October 22, 2008

Thursday, October 23, 2008

Wednesday, November 12, 2008

Wednesday, October 22, 2008

Willow Bar Island UMR Mile

HYDRAULIC DREDGING

,

MISSISSIPPI RIVER

344.0

MR 08-32
Jon Klingman

E-mail

to approximately
Wednesday, October 22, 2008

Thursday, October 23, 2008

Wednesday, November 12, 2008

Wednesday, October 22, 2008

Willow Bar Island UMR Mile

AMENDMENT

HYDRAULIC DREDGING

,

MISSISSIPPI RIVER AMENDMENT

334.0

MR 08-31

MR 08-33
William Gretten

E-mail

to approximately
Friday, October 31, 2008

Tuesday, November 04, 2008

Tuesday, November 04, 2008

Friday, October 31, 2008

Lock and Dam No. 11 UMR Mile

LOCK CLOSURE

,

MISSISSIPPI RIVER

583.0

MR 08-34
Willis Graham

E-mail

to approximately
Monday, November 03, 2008

Thursday, October 23, 2008

Monday, November 03, 2008

Monday, November 03, 2008

Willow Bar Island UMR Mile

COMPLETED

HYDRAULIC DREDGING

,

MISSISSIPPI RIVER COMPLETED

344.0

MR 08-35
Willis Graham

E-mail

to approximately
Monday, November 03, 2008

Monday, November 03, 2008

Monday, November 17, 2008

Monday, November 03, 2008

Gregory Island UMR Mile

HYDRAULIC DREDGING

,

MISSISSIPPI RIVER

353.5
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MR 08-36
William Gretten

E-mail

to approximately
Monday, November 17, 2008

Sunday, December 14, 2008

Sunday, March 08, 2009

Monday, November 17, 2008

Locks 11 through 22

WINTER LOCKAGE HOURS

,

MISSISSIPPI RIVER

MR 08-37
Willis Graham

E-mail

to approximately
Wednesday, December 03, 

2008

Tuesday, December 02, 2008

Friday, December 19, 2008

Wednesday, December 03, 2008

Canton Chute RM

HYDRAULIC DREDGING

,

MISSISSIPPI RIVER

342.2

MR 08-38
Willis Graham

E-mail

to approximately
Wednesday, December 03, 

2008

Saturday, December 20, 2008

Wednesday, December 03, 2008

Lone Tree Light RM

HYDRAULIC DREDGING

,

MISSISSIPPI RIVER

331.5

MR 08-39
William Gretten

E-mail

to approximately
Saturday, December 20, 2008

Saturday, December 20, 2008

Monday, December 22, 2008

Lock and Dam No. 21 &22 UMR Mile

LOCKAGE RESTRICTIONS

,

MISSISSIPPI RIVER

324.9 & 301.2 Until Further Notive
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